
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 721

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2017


ESCALATORS AT RAJKOT RAILWAY STATION


721.  SHRI KUNDARIYA MOHAN BHAI KALYANJI BHAI:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any representations have been received by the

Government for setting up escalators at Rajkot, Jamnagar and

Surendranagar railway stations to facilitate the movement of senior citizens; and


(b) if so, the action taken in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) As on date, 3 escalators are sanctioned at Rajkot and the procurement is in progress. For Jamnagar and Surendranagar, a proposal has been moved for sanction of escalators in the

upcoming Budget 2018-19.

*****

